2 <u>SB 5039</u> - H COMM AMD ADOPTED 4/4/95
3 By Committee on Law & Justice

4

5 On page 1, line 7, strike "developmentally disabled person" and 6 insert "((developmentally disabled person)) <u>a person with a</u> 7 <u>developmental disability</u>"

8 On page 1, line 10, strike "the developmentally disabled person's 9 guardian" and insert "((the developmentally disabled person's 10 guardian)) of the guardian of the person with a developmental 11 disability"

12 On page 1, line 16, strike "developmentally disabled person" and 13 insert "((developmentally disabled person)) the person with the 14 developmental disability"

On page 2, line 1, strike "Developmentally disabled person" and insert "((Developmentally disabled person)) <u>Person with a developmental</u> <u>disability</u>"

18 <u>EFFECT:</u> Reference to "developmentally disabled person" is changed 19 to "person with a developmental disability"

--- END ---